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NOTES:
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- SET WINDOWS @ 7'-0" A.F.F. (TYP.) U.N.O
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- STAIRS: DN 15 R (TYP.), 2ND FLOOR TO 1ST FLOOR
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FURTHER RESPONSIBILITIES.

CONSTRUCTION HAS BEGUN SOUTHERN HOME

]8"6”

28:_611

6" WALLW ( 3'-8" WALL HEIGHT )

6II
6”

y 4 \

RE

=

" WALL HEIGHT —L{ \

919.380.7400 Office 919.380.7464 Fax

455 Swiftside Drive, Suite 105, Cary, NC 27518

S
O
g2 E
= ") Q
2 \\ 910" CEILING ¥ // % é
2 HEIGHT L S
n 1 n n \ \ ] n 1 n n / 1 n ﬁ %
2", 3-8 4 N 19'-6 3'-4 4 -8 S
. o o 3
=
| - =
= BEDROOM 4 / REC. RM. ~
5 (UNFINISHED) z[&
) Ny = 5-0" CEILING =)
| A
1 ! =N
« 28 f/
4” 5: _3:: =<_ 1_4:: 411
| <
-~J
. W<
5
MECH. / STOR. 00" CELIG = S
HEIGHT LINE 9)
=
5'-0" CEILING 9'-0" CEILING
HEIGHT LINE —~ HEIGHT LINE
8'-0" CEILING
HEIGHT LINE |
: \ Y \ 3
X 5'-0" CEILING N @) 3
= N HEIGHT LINE \ > S
A ~ &
\ \J - = g
j, _ u »n a3
VW .=
S £5
=)
_N Q - ;‘
5-0" CEILING m 5
HEIGHT LINE ce
oLor CEILING R UE
HEIGHT LINE » £ C
= —
‘ fﬁ _qn I_gn § @
‘ S -4 X4-6" Sh Z 5
= R
| | | 2
L E—
2'-4" X 2-4" FIXED
ENGR. #:
9:_2 1/2” 9'—2 ]/2” _9n _qu _cn .
d 3-2 3-8 35 SECOND FLOOR PLAN DATE:  07-30-16

SCALE: 1/4" =1-0" |SHEET: A-3

PLAN #:  16-073016




39'-10"
10'_0" 17|_4|l 12'_6" _
e () %f = -§ g
\\\\\\\\\‘CA”II///// -oc: 8 %% y— g
] CRAWL SPACE VENTILATION SERREE 7, s€,35 B¢
| = = i SO 2,55F &8
W\ | 1942 50, FT. OF CRAWL AREA / 150 =12.95 SQ. FT. STiT SEAL TS ggggw gz
It 2D CJ L 36" X 24" MIN. OF FREE VENT AREA REQUIRED ‘,1;-.,%5;;:@%@.% Eclp 3 % 5
] 816" OC. PNEAN\SS NS 82 >u2x8«
5 ‘ ]]: | | J/‘ CRAWL ACCESS SEE SECTION R408.1 OF 2012 NCBC (2009 IRC) wg o 8 % 5Oz se
_t i — — — — > B o [ o S > -
“ bJ | FREE VENT AREA REQUIRED MAY BE REDUCED TO /1500 ﬂ 8S558%w2kh
\ \ \ BoBg3 g g
4" CONCRETE SLAB ‘ B IF APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER IS INSTALLED OVER 100% FII o9 5 g 8 § E Q3 é
OVER CONPACTED FILL. ™\ I N A 1| OF CRAWL FLOOR AREA AND VENTS ARE INSTALLED TO © >585§5285®
: = = | - PERMIT CROSS- VENTILATION OF CRAWL SPACE. 1 EScTssUagy
2 | T } 1 SEE SECTION R408.L.1 88 85855
yam L TLHES Inl ~ §gEsts227
\ | LR ™ @) 8@20:88%3
1 DJ | ‘ g B S Boxs oS
1[ e UL
z <! = - >
< | | 2x19 FJ I " azlxb'? c';JC 1| O £ 2 _gg ESo2s
@ a 16" OC. = I 1 X 23228583
| FOUNDATION STRUCTURAL NOTES: O 585352855
5'-0" L 5'-0" | i T ‘ ‘ (10 MPH WIND ZONE) el
6xe PT. POST ON | ‘ NN | | :II (1) (3) 2 x 1@ SPF % GIRDER, TYPICAL UNO.
Paaixe NG TG ‘ ‘ | | L | DJ | ‘ (2) CONCRETE BLOCK PIER SIZE SHALL BE
(TTE). BRACE POSTS L - 5 L f—— = = = SIZE  HOLLOW MASONRY  SOLID MASONRY
FER APPENDIX M. " ) , | | Bxle  UPTO32"HIGH  UP TO 5'-0" HiGH
4 I ‘ | g'-0" © 9-6" 12'-4" | 2xle  UPTO48"HIGH  UP TO 9'-2" HiGH
N ingm N ‘ )r \ ‘ K 6 x & UP TO 64" HiGH uP TO 12'-@" HIGH
L{C - | \ dp" L, 4 4.9 L 4 ‘ iy 24 x 24 UP TO 26" HIGH
| | 1 FLusH il 1 FLUSH | @ WITH 30" x 30" x 18" CONCRETE FOOTING, UNO.
m - B {PIER L B {PIER | ﬁ’ﬁu ‘ ‘ (3) WALL FOOTING AS FOLLOWS:
in l } 1) :_ _: | _: 1) :_ _: 1) |r _}% i le‘;%ﬁ“;lﬂlz@ ON ‘ :ﬂ ‘ DEPTH: 8" - UP TO 2-1/2 STORY
— = ?‘,«: : e = == — X35 X 2" - 3 STORY
i | | ! ] ! :_ J' :_ i Jl CONC. FTG. | | WDTH:  SIDING (OR EQUAL) ] =N
L':IJ ‘ ‘ '———JJ L —— | —Tr 8 - lo" - UP TO 2-1/2 STORY < S
I D D | " - 18" - 3 STORY =
= = e = = L . BRICK VENEER -
- 2 X 8 FLOOR JOISTS I hj 1| 3 - le" - 1 STORY al = o
5 o @ 16" 0.C. #2 SYP || —TX = —_ D = 1n S RO b-a oS Qz)
Q (TREATED) _ ‘ ‘ e - 2X12 FJ :II FOR FOUNDATION WALL HEIGHT AND BACKFILL 7 =
- 5 i REQUIREMENTS, REFER TO NORTH CAROLINA O
‘f-:ﬂ 2 ‘ ‘ | | | | ¢ 6" oC. ‘ ‘ RESIDENTIAL CODE TABLE R424.11 (1 THRU 4) g 5: .80 g
(2) 2 X 10 BAND/GIRDER LT « II: | | LN | | NOTE: ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 2000 PSF. RS S
‘ L L L J\/@ CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY SITE CONDITIONS Cl v = iy
#2 SYP (TREATED) @ ‘ S 0 ‘ AND CONTACT 80ILS ENGINEER IF MARGINAL OR = 7 ~ 5
mical) \ @ i ‘ ) ; ‘ UNSTABLE SOILS ARE ENCOUNTERED. (@) W 5 O o
c ¥ "y 16" ATTACH SILL PLATE WITH I/2"clla. ANCHOR BOLTS Cl - — =
E ‘ ‘ 24152 4| D" ! © 2510 FJ /\/@ ‘ ‘ 8" X 16" FUNDATION VENTS AT 6'-@" CENTERS ( 1" EMBEDMENT) AND 12" FROM LLI = E o) %0
s ‘ (TYPICAL) EACH PLATE END. (SECTION R 423.16) A~ Es 5
§iny CONC. FTG. 16" OC. ER % w
[0 | ,J ~ - ] - ‘ 4 "W" DESIGNATES A SIGNIFICANT POINT ClE aa g
L{C m ‘ LOAD TO HAVE SOLID BLOCKING TO aj = oo &
| | | | | | PIER. 80LID BLOCK ALL BEAM BEARING @ — =
: | | | | DJ _ L‘ POINTS NOTED TO HAVE THREE OR | So 7B
> H H 30"x50"x12" | [ | = = = —— MORE STUDS TO FND, TYPICAL. — Mm .8 =
q- .
B / CONC. F1G. I ISLAND : I : i 5 ABBREVIATIONS: - é © g S
e JR— o '8J" = SINGLE JOIST - 8 9 g
| = a I 9 /CN I ﬁ\_32”x32”xl@” 'DJ" = DOUBLE JOIST S R & '
| ——1— ol T T | @ CONC. FTG. TS = TRIPLE JOIST
[ S T — :II @) (4)2 x 10 SFF % GIRDER
& ‘ ‘ H | | :_ - —: ‘ ‘ %
= 1 F: | L] o
\ 1 2'-6 M, | 56 iﬁl; 2'-0 L L _ 1{1);@ . ‘ MIN 168" é
| | I I o) = = = = CONC. FTG. 5h
- [BLAND | A
\ ‘ —it ® wn S
I 1 )1( 6'-4" 3'_g! |.|’ X109 FJ ‘ ‘ q) e <
| | ] T . a 16" OC. :ﬂ - L o I B
| | | Il T LT | | DJ | E =3
]]: S | T 5 11 | O Ry
Inl i LT L2 Ly ] S 829X
oy |
] 5 ﬁ h | S 28935
Q T - ‘ = = . e
i 2XI0 FJ = . FLUSH ! | ] | . EAPED
81 X 16" FOUNDATION VENTS || || e 16" OC. T ey I PIER - N & _ 22
(TYPICAL) B 16" OC 2XI10 FJ | —— e || & E - O = 5
w | DJ C. 516" OC, | ‘ 1 S O < & E
== = = = = 1 . 5 i —— < o
T Fevall Npu=l U g vl | | = =
W | ——X | =% = —— — — — ‘_‘ ﬁ
i R LY e a e AN H 3
% | | I ~ 8 JJ o | i )
™ 8"} i ) | { [ | ‘ @
‘ ] ‘ y 9 | N N — — I ’J r L‘ o
— — DJ — — L{ % — 1 | | ~N
L i L\ ==
| |
1iEm) 1 10-0" 54" 6 L | (BN
== NI 1 &
| ==t - ] 30"'x30"'X12" |
m ! | ¥ CONC. FTG. .
= (52 o
= 0 =
! v
T < m | N z
il =t |l 2 = I <7
AN ] | { —— 4" CONCREJE SYAB WITH FIBER 3] = 5 oo
@ | | | 'T‘ REINFORCING RVER 6 MIL. VAPOR 1w S ] g %
11 S | BARRIER OVER 4™YASHED STONE =i = 2l £ L
4" = i * ICEN
i 2x10 FJ 1] T | = Ol : g S >
X = Z * 1=}
]]: e 16" OC. || % m ‘8‘ — = 2 9
i 1~ o W B
| L =iy L a 2 I
e l————— | o T ~
| =! =
— d o = ;
* 4" CONCRETE SLAB S
| | OVER COMPACTED FILL | | e g [ E\ =
= ‘ i 12I'8" 5|-2" ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ I_x 1_| Q'[y
S ] ]
~ | | \ 7 S I O B —H | .
| J — — S REFER TO "SD" SHEET(S) FOR
‘ L - st 1 = | ™ STANDARD DETAILS, BRACING
=" K L - N ‘ DETAILS AND STRUCTURAL NOTES.
S e \ \ > —— 1,
% | FOOTING FOR STEPS PER e/ =
@ADE MIN. 3" PROJECTION -
185 03" 12" FOUNDATION PLAN
39'-10" SCALE: 1/4" =1-0"




—
[ —=—1| wocJ
o 164 OC. m
//\\ | |
L
T T
] T I ™
2 (2) 2XI10 2 | |
a 4 7
& . e
) 7 T
(O
ok O O
e
N
(G}
2
! (2)2x10 _ 5 N 2X19 CJ |
X e le"oC |
VALLEY S| sMPsoN
/ BRG | / LUS 210-2 |
3 - (3) 210 |
. , % = = = = H=l2
L/ \J AN\JES l
2
N 2
x HIP BRG o \
) Q
3 2X10 ¢ . |3 3|0 2) 115%925 LvL
~ 216" OC. S SIf Sk /—( .
NP WALL | i I
4% 4WO0D __ o . VALLET
POSTS (TYP) I BRG
VALLEY
Ix4 TRTD POST (OR EQUIV.) (TYP.) ATTACH RAFTERS BRa mi2
AT PORCH WITH HURRICANE CONNECTORS (SIMPSON 5 8J ON EACH 2 3 I TexlEE LyL
H25 OR EQUIV.) ATTACH HEADER TO POST D -\ | SIDE OF STEEIS— 3 o )
POST TO BASE WITH A POST CAP OR METAL BEAM /1)
STRAP(S) OR BRACKET(S), AND/OR A POST BASE. o _ ~ N,
== = ~ KA X x—X 35x7 |85
4 (4)2x6 - PsL COLUMN
& . ~ (BOTTOM FLUSH)
2 (2) 7X@ STUDS (DIRECT BEARING)
s
BRG o 6
3|
Sle S92
ﬁ 2X19 CJ Sl 0|0
\SP / 16" OC. 95
x|
6" WALL N
STAIR RAKE
W (2) 22X _ o7y ———w
2 —
I 3
X0 CJ 2 N
2" OC” N \
it X0 CJ
L 8 16" OC.
2
e 7
2/ 3 ; | 1
" H ® P 2xX1©@ CJ
(2) 2x1o0—_"] \\ IST \RS 15 R % 1" OC.
\ _
2 727z 2x6 WALL—=
—-37—
I |_
A\ |
I
2x© CJ
= 210 CJ
a 6" OC. - ?e" on |
I SLAB SLOPE @
(3) 115x18 Lvl_\/ ¥
cier o /\ TOP FLUSH IS
C | | i g |©
SIMPSON SIMPSON -+ |3
HU 412 HU 412 9 =
D
5 ) 115x225 L. f¢ MAX)\\%'F f (MAX) (2) 175%925 LvL = u‘l:[(
ﬁ— o —’— = = — o = = = = N
3 UALL ABOVE & e
<{
'] SHEETROCK GARAGE CEILING '002
2 , . 1D C AS PER CODE 2012 SECTION ' P
11— - S al6" OC. | 302.6 (5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM) ~
q | I
3la 2x12 CJ
S | #leroc
x| 9 —
o~ ® 3
2xe WALL—
Il 2o — — rJ_
h S m— = F+= = = ~: = —— , ,
10" COLUMNS
(TYPICAL) 1/2 POST

MIN exe TRT'D POST (OR EQUIV.) (TYF.) ATTACH

\ RAFTERS AT PORCH WITH HURRICANE CONNECTORS
(SIMPSON H25 OR EQUIV.) ATTACH HEADER TO POST

AND POST TO BASE WITH A POST CAP OR METAL

STRAP(S) OR BRACKET(S), AND/OR A POST BASE.

WALL BRACING NOTES: (190@ MPH)

I

1L

WALL BRACING ANALYSIS BASED ON Re22.10 - CODE AND
COMMENTARY FOR 2212 NC RESIDENTIAL CODE (FINAL
D3-06-2013: EFFECTIVE DATE SEPTEMBER 1, 2013).

NOTE THAT THE WALL BRACING AMOUNT PROVIDED ON THE
PLANS (DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS) 1S GREATER THAN THE
AMOUNT OF WALL BRACING REQUIRED BY THE CODE. SEE
NOTES BELOW FOR DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR WALL
BRACING.

BRACING METHOD AND TYPE: CONTINUOUS SHEATHING PER
SECTION Re2210.3 USING WSP (WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL
SHEATHING).

EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING: SHEATH EXTERIOR WALLS WITH %"
WSP (WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL) SHEATHING AND ATTACH WITH
gd NAILS AT A ©"/12" NAILING PATTERN (&" OC AT PANEL
EDGES AND 12" OC AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS). INSTALL
BLOCKING AT ALL PANEL EDGES. (WSP SHEATHING SHALL
EXTEND TO UPPERMOST DOUBLE BEARING PLATE). BLOCK AT
ROOF PER Re22.1205.5.

MINIMUM WALL LENGTHS ARE BASED ON TABLE Re22.10.1 AND
ARE TO BE LOCATED AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION Re22.129.32.

HD - HOLD DOUN DEVICE (NOTED AS "HD" ON PLANS) SHALL
BE AN 820 POUND CAFPACITY ASSEMBLY.

IST FLOOR: (2) SIMPSON SSP (SEE "HD" - HOLD-DOUN DETAIL)
IND FLOOR: ATTACH BASE OF KING STUD WITH A SIMPSON C822
STRAP DOUN ACROSS THE BAND AND DOUN TO A STUD
BELOW OR HEADER BELOW. EXTEND STRAP 71" MIN ALONG
EACH STUD (OR HEADER) AND ATTACH EACH END W/ (1) &d
NAILS.

INTERIOR BRACED WALL: (NOTED AS "IBW" ON PLANS) ATTACH
172" GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE OF WALL WITH A MIN. OF 5d
COOLER NAILS OR *& SCREWS 2 1" O.C. ALONG THE EDGES
AND AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
INTERIOR BRACED WALL - WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS:
(NOTED AS "IBW-WSP" ON PLANS) ATTACH 32/8" (MIN) WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING ON ONE SIDE OF WALL.
ATTACH WITH e6d COMMON NAILS AT ©"/12" NAILING
PATTERN (&" AT EDGES AND 12" AT INTERMEDIATE
SUPPORTS).
INTERIOR BRACED WALLS SHALL BE CONNECTED AS
PESCRIBED IN Re22.105.4 AND FIGURES CRe22.125.4(1) AND
CRe22125.4(2).

HEADER AND COLUMN NOTES

L ALL EXTERIOR AND LOAD
BEARING HEADERS SHALL BE MIN.
(2) 2x1@ WITH (1) SUPPORT STUD AND
(1D KING STUD, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

2. THE NUMBER SHOWN AT BEAM AND
HEADER SUPPORTS INDICATES THE
NUMBER OF SUPFPORT STUDS
REQUIRED IN STUD POCKET OR
COLUMN.

WHOLE HOUSE

BRACING SUMMARTYT
TOTAL REQUIRED BRACING: 18
TOTAL PROVIDED BRACING: 125

(IN FEET)

REFER TO "SD"
STANDARD DETAILS, BRACING
DETAILS AND STRUCTURAL NOTES.

SHEET(S) FOR

FIRST FLOOR STR. PLAN
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HEADER AND COLUMN NOTES

5'-(

28|'6”

2xe RAFTER

/

SUPPORT WALL

+/-5'-0" WALL HEIGHT

HIP : % . Y X7
BRC—T\- Y22 2 2
2 |
" WALL HEIGHT —1] '\ ;;4
A\ 9'-0" CEILING /
\\\\ HEIGHT ////
' SIMPsonf _ R
| Lus 282 38 =Tz 1,
dly o ol =
C Q =0 X | X 9 Z
N ~ S Lo
Zls o ‘ =
x HIP q
I BRG
3 (230 |
. 2
+-u1=1//g
L.). ] "
~|9 9'-0" CEILING
SR BRG  LEGHT LINE
X ]
5'-0" CEILING 9'-0" CEILING °
HEIGHT LINE — HEIGHT LINE
8'-0" CEILING
HEIGHT LINE |
5'-0" CEILING {E;E;} 2EE A
\\%GHWE‘\\ °D \\
B\I g/ 7 i« 7
=1 -
VALLEY \T_
BRG
26 CJ |
50" CEILING - 516" OC.
HEIGHT LINE "&"
olo" CELING ®
HEIGHT LINE
| SUPPORT WALL
| N

5'-0" CEILING
HEIGHT LINE

ROOF
BRG

. ALL EXTERIOR AND LOAD
BEARING HEADERS SHALL BE MIN.
(2) 2xl@ WITH (1) SUPPORT STUD AND
(1) KING STUD, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

2. THE NUMBER SHOWN AT BEAM AND
HEADER SUPFPORTS INDICATES THE
NUMBER OF SUPFPORT STUDS
REQUIRED IN STUD POCKET OR
COLUMN.

REFER TO "SD" SHEET(S) FOR
STANDARD DETAILS, BRACING
DETAILS AND STRUCTURAL NOTES.

SECOND FLOOR STR. PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" =1-0"
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12" OVERHANG

r (TYPICAL)
v

12" OVERHANG

(TYPICAL) W

13'-0"

/

12

x

2x12
RIDGE

@
& s
L%
2N,
©) < sg/
<
RS

12
|3

2x12

AN
2 H| O
% 9
27N w&q
12
[
| @
|
|
I 4 NS
I & =0
NG Sl
; ®
|
| | ___ DPrR |
@ ! .
N
@

12

RIDGE

NOTES:

. MEAN ROOF HEIGHT FOR THIS STRUCTURE IS 20'-6"

ATTIC VENTILATION:

2866 SQUARE FEET = 9.55  REQUIRED

300

THE NET FREE AREA OF VENTILATION REQUIRED IS TO BE

9.55 SQUARE FEET.

RIDGE

(s

" OVERHANG
(TYPICAL)

ROOE FRAMING NOTES:

(lo@ MPH WIND ZONE)
D ALL RAFTERS TO BE 2x& @ l&" OC. WITH
2x|@ RIDGE, UNO.

©

FIR DOWN 2x8& RAFTERS OR USE 2xI@ AT
CATHEDRAL CEILINGS

® (2) 2xI@ OR 1715x925 LVL VALLET.

DO NOT SPLICE VALLEYS
@ 175x11875 LVvL VALLEY
® FALSE FRAME VALLEY ON 2xI@ FLAT PLATE
© 2x&e RAFTERS @ 16" OC. W/ 2x8 RIDGE, UNO.
D 2x1@ RAFTERS @ 16" OC. W/ 2x12 RIDGE, UNO.
EXTEND RIDGE 12" BETOND INTERSECTION
- "8R" = 8INGLE RAFTER
- '"DR" = DOUBLE RAFTER
- "TR" = TRIPLE RAFTER
- 'RS" = ROOF SUPPORT FOR RAFTER SPLICE
- '"m" = (3)STUD OR 4x4 POST FOR ROOF SUPPORT

(2) 2x1@ OR 115xI11.875 LYL HIF. (2) 2xl@ HIFPS MAY BE
SPLICED WITH A MIN. &'-@" OVERLAP AT CENTER

- ATTACH VAULTED RAFTERS WITH HURRICANE CLIPS:

SIMPSON "H-5" OR EQUIVALENT

REFER TO "SD"
STANDARD DETAILS, BRACING
DETAILS AND STRUCTURAL NOTES.

SHEET(S) FOR

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" =1-0"
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STRUCTURAL NOTES BN N
2012 NCRC (2003 IRC) e
100 mph ZONE ) S

) ENGINEER'S SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS INCLUDING ROOF RAFTERS, HIPS, VALLEYS,

RIDGES, FLOORS, WALLS, BEAMS AND HEADERS, COLUMNS, CANTILEVERS, OFFSET LOAD BEARING WALLS, / L“ék#m . R

PIER ¢ GIRDER STSTEM AND FOOTINGS. ENGINEER'S SEAL DOES NOT CERTIFY DIMENSIONAL ACCURACY OR

ARCHITECTURAL LATOUT INCLUDING ROCF SYSTEM. ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION

SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL. SOUTHERN ENGINEERS, P.A. CERTIFIES ONLY THE (3)12d GALY. NALS @ 6" OC. AND

STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS AS SPECIFICALLY STATED. " FLOOR 5/8'dia. GALY. BOLTS W/ WASHER @ 20" OC.
8" SOLID CAP STSTEM FOR BRICK VENEER STRUCTURES:

2) ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE & B/8'dia. GALY. BOLTS W/ WASHER @ 16" OC.

RESIDENTIAL CODE - 2012 EDITION (2003 IRC), PLUS ALL LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS. THE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR, AND WILL NOT HAVE CONTROL OF, CONSTRUCTION MEANS, 2x6 TREATED SILL TREATED BAND

METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES, OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN 8" MASONRY WALL (8" CM FLATE BAND MATERIAL

/]

document. Seal does not include construction means, methods,

* Engineers seal applies only to structural components on this
techniques, sequences, procedures or safety precautions.

* Seal isvaid for projects permitted one year from date of sedl.
* Use of these plans constitutes approval of terms & conditions
as defined in the customer agreement.

* Any deviations or discrepancieson plans areto be brought
to theimmediate attention of Southern Engineers. Failureto

do so will void Southern Engineer'sliability.

PROJECT # 16-1550

CONNECTION WITH THE CONSTRUCTION WORK, NOR WILL THE ENGINEER BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE OR 4" BRICK / 4" CMU.

DECKING

CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO CARRY OUT THE CONSTRUCTION WORK. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT 'NSLAFIE)L gﬁf'z(‘i'géé . 112" DIA. (1" EMBEDMENT) ANCHOR \
) } REINFORCING D BOLTS @ 6'-0" OC (ADJUST =
DOCUMENTS, "CONSTRUCTION REVIEW" SERVICES ARE NOT PART OF OUR CONTRACT. ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE TREATED W

FRAMED, ANCHORED, TIED AND BRACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOOD CONSTRUCTION PRACTICE AND THE L O s FLOOR JOIRT

BUILDING CODE. =TT FLASHING —/%% 5/8" GALV. BOLT
===l AS REQ'D/ W/ WASHER
3) DESIGN LOADS (R3014) (LISTED AS: LIVE LOAD, DEAD LOAD, DEFLECTION LIMIT) /CONCRETE FOOTING SILL PLATE

FLOOR JoIST

MNE

ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOMS: (40 PSF, 10 PSF, L/360) oo (ANCHOR NOT SHOUN)
SLEEPING ROOMS: (30 PSF, 10 PSF, L/260) ® BRI

ATTIC WITH PERMANENT STAIR: (40 PSF, 10 PSF, L/360) NI IR DECK ATTACHMENT DETAIL
ATTIC WITH OUT PERMANENT STAIR: (20 PSF, 10 PSF, L/360) L e | NTS
ATTIC WITH OUT STORAGE: (10 PSF, 10 PSF, L/240) —
STAIR®: (40 PSF, --, L/360)

EXTERIOR BALCONIES: (62 PSF, 1© PSF, L/3e2)
DECKS: (42 PSF, 1© PSF. L/2@) @ C’QALUL 6?465 FOOT |Né
GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS: (202 |LBS) (SIDING OR EQUAL)

PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES: (50 PSF, 10 PSF, L/360) . - oy . 48" MAX
FIRE ESCAPES, (40 RS, 1 DO L/abd) NOTE: FOR 3-STORY, FTG WIDTH I'-6" AND 10" DEPTH

SNOU: (20 PSF)

WIND LOAD: (BASED ON 122 MPH WIND VELOCITY) / 2x6 WALL FRAMING

1

NC RESIDENTIAL CODE (FINAL ©3-06-2013: EFFECTIVE DATE SEPTEMBER 1, 2213). NOTE THAT THE BRACING IN OPTIONAL PLATE.
AS SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS 15 BASED ON THE PRESCRIPTIVE BRACING REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE AND IEJQ,I&I]:'HNC—, CREATED SILLPLATE
SHALL BE VERIFIED AND/OR APPROVED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL. — gc:éec;f Ril\-/é? "
26 TREATED SILL LOCATE RODS AT —— SPECIFIED

5) CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI AND A MAXIMUM SLUMP OF 5 INCHES PLATE il oAl 5 50LID BRICK CAP
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UNO). AIR ENTRAINED PER TABLE 4222. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE 8" SOLID CAP
PROPORTIONED, MIXED, HANDLED, SAMPLED, TESTED, AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI STANDARDS. — 112" DIA. (1" EMBEDMENT) ANCHOR

ALL SAMPLES FOR PUMPING SHALL BE TAKEN FROM THE EXIT END OF THE PUMP. BOLTS @ 6'-@" OC (ADJUST " ADDER" WIRE AT 4" BRICK AND 4" cu

4 —— OPTIONAL WALL PLATE. ———————
4) WALL BRACING: WALLS SHALL BE BRACED ACCORDING TO Re@210- CODE AND COMMENTARY FOR 2012 MAT COUNTERBINK BOLT \
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Southern Engineers, P.A.

James H. Herman, P.E., President
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LOCATION AT DOOR OPENINGS.) EACH COURSE IN - (OR BRICK)
&) ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE ASSUMED TO BE 2000 PSF. THE CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT A 8" MASONRY WALL (8" CM LOCATE 12" FROM PLATE ENDS. S e %f . %" THREADED ROD WITH

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IF UNSATISFACTORY SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS OR 4" BRICK / 4" CMU. EXPANSION JOINT 8" oc =l e MEa e o

ARE ENCOUNTERED. THE SURFACE AREA ADJACENT TO THE FOUNDATION WALL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LZ‘SLAFZEE%Z'Z&’ETQE ab) 4 BRICK SHALL BE SET-XP" EPOXT.
ADEQUATE DRAINAGE, AND SHALL BE GRADED 80 A8 TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION S NOTCHED/CHIPPED TO

WALLS. RN ALLOW FOR %" ROD

48" MAX

W

I e el [
1) ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE SFF ® (Fo = 815 PS1) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UNO). ALL TREATED TR / 4" CONC. SLAB w/ FIBERMESH 8" cMU
LUMBER SHALL BE SYP * 2 (Fb=915 P8l). PLATE MATERIAL MAY BE SFF # 3 OR SYP 3 (Fe(perp) = 425 P8I - OR WIREMESH ON & MIL
MIND. N— = VAPOR BARRIER ON 4

- oA L CRUSHED STONE OR EQUAL.. H//— 3" CONC. COVER (TYF) 1 < L 4 ,
8) ALL WOODEN BEAMS AND HEADERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING END SUPPORTS: (1) 2x4 STUD COLUMN St e / 4

N : a2 \CONCRETE FOOTING (SEE
FOR 6'-@" MAX. BEAM SPAN (UNO), (2) 2X4 STUDS FOR BEAM SPAN GREATER THAN &6'-@" (UNO). L s | PLANS) - CONTINUE FOOTING

ACROSS GA (0)e,
;! CONCRETE FOOTING SECTION SR, &RAGE PooR ELEVATION

Suite 104
Cary, NC 27518
Telephone: (919) 380-7400
Fax: (919) 380-7464

9) LvL. SHALL BE LAMINATED YENEER LUMBER: Fo=26002 PSI, Fv=285 PS|, E=19300020 PSI. PSL. SHALL BE

rd
PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER: Fb=2900 PSI, Fv=290 P8I, E-2000000 PSI. LSL. SHALL BE LAMINATED G Ag AC’FE U ALL EOOT |NC’£

STRAND LUMBER: Fb=2250 P8I, Fv=400 PSI, E=1550000 PSI. INSTALL ALL CONNECTIONS PER
MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS. (8IDING OR EQUAL) GARAGE 'WING WALL' REINFORCING
NOTE: FOR 3-5TORY, FTG WIDTH 1I'-2" AND 10" DEPTH (CODE REFERENCE: IRC FIGURE Re22.105.3)

455 Swiftside Drive

1©) ALL ROOF TRUSS AND [-JOIST LATOUTS SHALL BE PREFPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SEALED
STRUCTURAL DRAUWINGS. TRUSSES AND [-JOISTS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURE'S
SPECIFICATIONS. ANY CHANGE IN TRUSS OR [-JOIST LATYOUT SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH SOUTHERN
ENGINEERS.

Southern Home Designs

1) ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE ASTM A-36. STEEL BEAMS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT EACH END WITH A

MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH OF 3 1/2" INCHES AND FULL FLANGE WIDTH. PROVIDE SOLID BEARING FROM BEAM

DIAMETER x 4" LONG). LATERAL SUPPORT 18 CONSIDERED ADEQUATE PROVIDED THE JOIST ARE TOE NAILED AS SPECD

SUB FLOOR OVERLAPR JOISTS W/
SUPPORT TO FOUNDATION. BEAMS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO EACH SUPPORT WITH TWO LAG SCREWS (1/2" \ / BLOCKING IN BETWEEN LVL MAIN GARAGE BEAM
TO THE SOLE PLATE, AND SOLE FPLATE 1S NAILED OR BOLTED TO THE BEAM FLANGE @ 48" OC. ALL STEEL £ 8 %’/ /—BEAM SHALL BEAR ON END

TUBING SHALL BE ASTM AS0Q. ELOOR JOIST OF 8TUDS

12) REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL, ASTM&I5, GRADE 60. 2x6 TREATED SILL / DROPPED GIRDER
ya NUMBER OF STUDS SPEC'D
8" 80LID FILLED e | (% ANS®) INCLUDES A
NRY CAD Tz Aan 27 Z: EE PL | UDES ALL
~
N

13) FLITCH BEAMS SHALL BE BOLTED TOGETHER USING (2) ROWS OF 1/2" DIAMETER BOLTS (ASTM A325) WITH MASONR : pa Gl 5TUDS IN COLUMN
WASHERS PLACED UNDER THE THREADED END OF BOLT. BOLTS SHALL BE SPACED AT 24" OC. (MAX), AND (CMU OR BRICK) Y| zZzAC P -

STAGGERED AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF BEAM (2" EDGE DISTANCE), WITH 2 BOLTS LOCATED AT 6" FROM il
EACH END.

SEE AND. PLAN
FOR PIER SIZE
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(F)TYP. GARAGE BEAM BEARING

NTS
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14) BRICK LINTELS SHALL BE 3 1/2"x3 1/2"x1/4" STEEL ANGLE FOR UP TO &'-2" SPAN AND &6"x4"x5/l6" STEEL
ANGLE WITH &" LEG YERTICAL FOR SPANS UP TO 9'-2" (UNO).
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SEE FND. PLAN FOR
FOOTING SIZE
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15) THE POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE DESIGN PRESSURE FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS FOR A MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF
35 FEET OR LESS SHALL BE 25 PSF. THE POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE DESIGN PRESSURES REQUIRED FOR ANT
ROOF OR WALL CLADDING APPLICATION NOT SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSED IN THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE
RESIDENTIAL CODE - 2012 EDITION SHALL BE A8 FOLLOWS: : @ DROPPED GIRDER
ROOF NTS
45.4 PSF - 225:12 PITCH OR LESS

348 PEF - 225:2 TO 12 PITCH

21 PSF - T:12 TO 12:12 PITCH -

WALLS

241 PSF - WALLS

K
%

Office - 919.270.1928

THE TOPXAIL
Nauset Homes, LLC

100 Sand Plover Court, Holly Springs, NC 27540
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2 X 6 STUDS
SIMPSON &8P
2x6 PLATE. /2" THREADED ROD —————
ANCHORS TO BE WELDED TO TOP HD LOCATION
FLANGE AT 32" OC TO ATTACH (17 STUD (MIN) D
PLATE. BOLTS NOT SHOUN. P
AN A
2x10 FLOOR SYSTEM 2x10 FLOOR 8YSTEM (SEIP;?ESS ?g]bslf[RFfATE AND ' . S
WITH JOIST HANGERS. WITH JOIST HANGERS. ETEND ' O BTUD) - < 3
- =
’ I
~—
o s: Q
o° ~ QO z
\ / SIMPSON 85P IN EACH : ni= -
SIDE OF STRAP . Z o
. Eg g .20 §
o C| = = Q
L 2x6 TRT SILL PLATE ; S v
- — | ] M —~ =
(@) IR 5
C| -~ L5 =
LOCATE ' DIAMETER ANCHOR | 8 B o5 B
(22 X 10 BLOCKING WITH WieX45 BEAM BOLT (OR }4" THREADED ROD I g o ol\o 8
APDITIONAL BLOCKING ABOVE. | EMBEDDED 5" INTO SOLID FILLED ClE oA &
ATTACH 2 X 10 BLOCKING TO WEB MASONRY WITH SIMPSON SET-XP ,, ST 3 2
WITH 172" DIAMETER BOLTS AT SECTION EPOXY (OR EQUAL) WITHIN 12" OF 2 . @ x5
24" OC. BOLTS NOT SHOUN. I CENTERLINE OF CSle STRAP. C/L OF el o I 5 BRSO
STRAP =2 ,M ;5 22
ELEVATION = gé © g S
(D) ‘D HOLD-DOUN DETAIL BRESE =
@55 AM SECTION (OVER WOOD FLOOR)

NOTE: ALTERNATE HD HOLD-DOUN DEVICES OR SYSTEMS MAY

BE USED TO MEET THE CODE REQUIRED 800 LB CAPACITY IN
LIEU OF THE ABOVE DETAIL.

BY 4 12" LONG LAG SCREWS.

DOUBLE TOP PLATE
(CUT @ COLUMN)

1-172" W, 24" L, 18 GA. STRAP
(EACH SIDE)

18E PSL COLUMN (SEE PLAN)
WITH (2) 2X4 STUDS ON EACH SIDE

()
S
~ =t
RAFTER o L B
- X
I'-@" MINIMUM 3 5 —
BULD U BEAM TO BOTIOM OF 5952
PER ITEM I OF THE STRUCTURAL NOTES. HURRICANE CONNECTOR (&) 10d NAILS £Z25
SIMPSON H25A OR EQUAL AT SPLICE o2
STEEL BEAM AS SPECIFIED, : 5 & T
ATTACH BOTTOM FLANGE 1O O = ¥
COLUMN WITH (2) 1727 DIAM. o s
(D]
H

(DIRECT BEAM BEARNG

PSL COLUMN NTS

2x4 STUDS
S oc.

2xe BRACE AT

/\ ™MD WALL HEIGHT
(EITHER SIDE OF
WALL)

Y,

(DITPICAL RAFTER SPLICE
ON ATTIC KNEEWALL

NTS

Southern Home Designs
455 Swiftside Drive

THE TOPXAIL
Nauset Homes, LLC

100 Sand Plover Court, Holly Springs, NC 27540
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Office - 919.270.1928




1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS
@ 6-0" 0..

2 X 4 STUDWALL

L @16"0cC.

— =

FINISH GRADE

BRICK VENEER OR 8" /
\/

F EXPANSION JOINT K

4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH FIBER
REINFORCING OVER 6 MIL. VAPOR
BARRIER OVER 4" WASHED STONE

i

PARGED

BLOCK FOUNDATION = | ﬂ — M —
= Il = Kcommcm
1= FILL

1 k
CONTINUOUS CONCRETE\/
FOOTING
'GARAGE SLAB SECTION
3/4" =1-0"

9" MIN.

N

8 1/4" MAX.

1" MAX. NOSING PROJECTION

)
i

NOTES: - MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH
FOR STAIRWELL 3'-0"

- MINIMUM GUARDRAIL
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5/4" DECKING TREATED

N.T.S.

NOTES: - MAXIMUM SPACING OF PICKETS IS
51/2" CENTERS OR MAXIMUM OF
4" CLEARANCE BETWEEN PICKETS

- BOTH ENDS OF GALVANIZED
BOLTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED
WITH GALVANIZED WASHERS

- MINIMUM EDGE DISTANCE FOR
BOLTS IS 2 1/2"

- NAILS MUST PENETRATE THE
SUPPORTING STRUCTURE BAND
A MINIMUM OF 1 1/2"

- MINIMUM HANDRAIL HEIGHT IS
3'-0"

TREATED JOISTS

FLOOR JOISTS

TREATED BAND J
FLASHING

S

| 5/8" HOT DIPPED GALVANZED BOLTS
WITH WASHERS @ 2'-8" 0.C. AND 124
COMMON HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED
NAILS 3 @ 16" 0.C.

DECK ATTACHMENT DETAIL

3/4" = 1-0"

INSULATION VALUES
WALLS R-15
FLOORS R-19
CEILINGS R-38 |
1/2 SHEATHING
2 X 4 COLLAR BEAM
#IS FELT @ 48” O.C.
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES .
&
&QXXI\
ZX 4 PLATE & 2 X 4 RAFTER TIE
@470L. 3/4" SUBFLOOR
2 X 10 BAND
1X 8 FACIA X
FLOOR JOISTS
2 X 6 SUBFACIA N |
PERFORATED HARDEE —— —
SOFFIT VENT
CROWN 1/2" GYPSUM — R-38 INSULATION
12" OVERHANG /l
(TYPICAL)
=
(3]
SIDING 2|
_\ N N 22
R-15 INSULATIO ==
1/2 SHEATHING f—\ 4'/“ 8=
2 X 4 STUDWALL Y
e @ 16" 0.C.
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CONTINUOUS CONCRETE }
FOOTING

TYPICAL SECTION

3/4" = 1-0"

ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITE DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE
VERIFIED BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. ONCE

DESIGNS, INCORPORATED, 1S RELEASED FROM ANY

CONSTRUCTION HAS BEGUN SOUTHERN HOME
FURTHER RESPONSIBILITIES.

455 Swiftside Drive, Suite 105, Cary, NC 27518
919.380.7400 Office 919.380.7464 Fax

Email: shd@nc.rr.com

THE
TOPSAIL

Nauset Homes, LLC

100 Sand Plover Court, Holly Springs, NC 27540
Office: 919.270.1928

ENGR. #:
STR. DETAIL PLAN DATE:  07-30-16

SHEET:  A-4

PLAN #:  16-073016
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